

### Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantáin Wicklow County Council

## Ceantar Bardasach Bealach Conglais Municipal District of Baltinglass

Oifigi Cathartha / Civic Offices
Páire Gnó Baile Coimin / Blessington Business Park
Baile Coimin / Blessington
Contae Chill Mhantáin / County Wicklow
Guthán / Tel: (045) 891222
Faics / Fax: (045) 865013
Rphost / Email: baltinglassmd@wicklowcoco.ie
Suíomh / Website: www.wicklow.ie

12<sup>th</sup> October 2020

#### **DO GACH BALL**

#### A Chara,

Tionólfar Cruinniú Gnáth de Dhúiche Bardais Bhealach Conglais **san** *Cillín Chaoimhín* **lonad Pobail,** *Cillín Chaoimhín, Contae Chill Mhantáin* ar Dé Luain, 28 ú Meán Fomhair 2020 ag tosú ag 10.30 a.m.

larrtar ort bheith i lathair.

Tá an clár oibre don chruinniú seo iniata.

The October Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Baltinglass will be held in the Community Hall Donard, **Co. Wicklow** on **Monday 19**<sup>th</sup> **October 2020** beginning at 10.30 a.m. Your attendance is requested.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Garvan Hickey at 045 89122 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:ghickey@wicklowcoco.ie">ghickey@wicklowcoco.ie</a>

The agenda for this meeting is attached.

In order to achieve compliance with Covid 19 control measure; physical distancing of 2ms between persons, members of the public who wish to attend the meeting are asked to register their attendance with Baltinglass Municipal District on 045 891222 in order to ensure sufficient designated seating can be provided.

Mise le meas,

Garvan Hickey

Garvan Hickey, Meetings Administrator



# Combairle Contae Chill Mhantáin Oifigí Cathartha / Civic Offices Páirc Gnó Baile Coimin / Blessington Business Park Baile Colmin / Blessington Contae Chill Mhantáin / County Wicklow

## Ceantar Bardasach Bealach Conglais Municipal District of Baltinglass

Oifigi Cathartha / Civic Offices
Páirc Gnó Baile Coimin / Blessington Business Park
Baile Coimin / Blessington
Contae Chill Mhantáin / County Wicklow
Guthán / Tel: (045) 891222
Faics / Fax: (045) 865013
Rphost / Email: baltinglassmd@wicklowcoco.ie
Suíomh / Website: www.wicklow.ie

#### CLÁR GNÓ / AGENDA

- To confirm and sign minutes of the Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Baltinglass dated 28<sup>th</sup> September 2020 (Draft minutes attached).
- 2. Matters Arising
- 3. Correspondence
- 4. To receive a presentation from National Broadband Ireland
- To discuss the disposal of site to Aurora Telecom for the development of a collocation cabin
- 6. To consider Roads Reports (national and non-national roads)
- 7. To consider the distribution of funding to interested groups of Christmas Light Funding
- 8. To consider dates for the Baltinglass Policing Plan Committee Meeting
- 9. To pass a resolution for the holding of the November Ordinary Meeting of Baltinglass Municipal District in a venue at the discretion of the Cathaoirleach at 10.30am on Monday 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2020 as set out in the Municipal District of Baltinglass, Standing Orders, Regulating the business and proceedings of the Municipal District.
- 10. Any other business